
2016 MSHSL Section 6AA Cross Country Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Farm, Minnetrista     Oct. 26, 2016     Cloudy, breezy, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Edina                    27    1    3    4    8   11   21   31  18:44.6  0:35.5 
  2 Minnetonka               74    5   10   16   20   23   37   40  19:15.4  0:54.3 
  3 Wayzata                  86    2   17   18   24   25   26   28  19:21.2  1:15.6 
  4 Minneapolis Washburn     98    6   13   19   22   38   54   62  19:32.0  1:40.8 
  5 Eden Prairie            103   12   14   15   30   32   34   39  19:34.0  1:00.2 
  6 Hopkins                 154    7    9   43   47   48   50   69  20:01.7  1:59.5 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest   202   29   35   41   45   52   53       20:34.2  1:14.6 
  8 Robbinsdale Armstrong   252   44   46   49   55   58   65   75  21:09.2  1:11.7 
  9 Benilde-St Margaret's   268   27   56   57   60   68   72   76  21:38.6  3:02.3 
 10 St Louis Park           284   42   51   61   64   66   67   74  21:47.9  1:55.4 
 11 Robbinsdale Cooper      311   36   59   63   73   80   82       22:37.7  4:19.4 
 12 Minneapolis South       329   33   70   71   77   78   79   81  23:02.3  4:07.1 
Incomplete Teams: DeLaSalle 
 
1. Edina 
    1  Amanda Mosborg, 12       18:27.8   
    3  Morgan Richter, 9        18:33.0   
    4  Emily Kompelien, 11      18:45.2   
    8  Maria Rickman, 10        18:53.4   
   11  Tate Sweeney, 12         19:03.3   
   21  Brynn Liabraaten, 12     19:31.9   
   31  Sadie Schreiner, 9       20:00.0   
Total Time = 1:33:42.7     Total Places = 27 
 
2. Minnetonka 
    5  Sophie Whicher, 11       18:46.2   
   10  Kylie Melz, 9            19:00.6   
   16  Marla Bailey, 11         19:20.6   
   20  Annalise Johnson, 8      19:28.7   
   23  Elizabeth Halbmaier, 11  19:40.5   
   37  Grace Hoelscher, 11      20:29.7   
   40  Kate LeBlanc, 7          20:36.4   
Total Time = 1:36:16.6     Total Places = 74 
 
3. Wayzata 
    2  Jaycie Thomsen, 12       18:29.1   
   17  Emma Atkinson, 9         19:22.9   
   18  Brooke Young, 11         19:24.8   
   24  Rhynn Paulsen, 9         19:44.1   
   25  Annika Lerdall, 12       19:44.7   
   26  Julia Beckman, 10        19:51.2   
   28  Samantha Lettenberger, 1219:56.1   
Total Time = 1:36:45.6     Total Places = 86 
 
4. Minneapolis Washburn 
    6  Emily Covert, 10         18:50.2   
   13  Grace Dickel, 10         19:11.6   
   19  Chloe Garcia Grafing, 8  19:27.1   
   22  Olivia Orr, 11           19:40.0   
   38  Anna Kelly, 11           20:31.0   
   54  Molly McChesney, 10      21:16.6   
   62  Grace Pereira, 9         22:17.5   
Total Time = 1:37:39.9     Total Places = 98 
 
5. Eden Prairie 
   12  Malakai Holloway, 11     19:08.4   
   14  Anna Grote, 12           19:12.9   
   15  Liesl Paulsen, 9         19:20.1   
   30  Allison Cottrell, 12     19:59.9   
   32  Brooke Bratrud, 12       20:08.6   
   34  Nadia English, 10        20:13.0   
   39  Ann Lee, 11              20:35.1   
Total Time = 1:37:49.9     Total Places = 103 
 
6. Hopkins 
    7  Renae Anderson, 12       18:51.2   
    9  Klecker Elizabeth, 12    18:59.5   
   43  Anna Bachmeier, 10       20:38.3   
   47  Theresa Versen, 12       20:48.7   
   48  Lucy Avenson, 10         20:50.6   
   50  Lauren Krake, 10         21:10.5   
   69  Lily Den Hartog, 11      22:58.4   
Total Time = 1:40:08.3     Total Places = 154 

 
7. Minneapolis Southwest 
   29  Maddie Hannan, 10        19:57.8   
   35  Katy Scott, 9            20:17.6   
   41  Nicole Ryden, 10         20:36.7   
   45  Lily Richmond, 10        20:46.4   
   52  Madeline Launstein, 11   21:12.4   
   53  Mia Green, 10            21:13.3   
Total Time = 1:42:50.9     Total Places = 202 
 
8. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   44  Leah Rudd, 10            20:39.0   
   46  Lucy Anderson, 10        20:47.1   
   49  Elizabeth Petersen, 12   20:58.5   
   55  Maggie McAlister, 8      21:30.6   
   58  Isabella Libra, 12       21:50.6   
   65  Carlene Neuville, 9      22:32.6   
   75  Margo Heuisler, 9        23:45.9   
Total Time = 1:45:45.8     Total Places = 252 
 
9. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   27  Renier Tracy, 11         19:53.4   
   56  Lauren McDonnell, 12     21:36.1   
   57  Claudia Elsenbast, 12    21:39.9   
   60  Nicole Dorn, 11          22:07.6   
   68  Meagan Steck, 10         22:55.6   
   72  Sammi Tarnowski, 11      23:39.5   
   76  Lillian Smith, 12        23:55.0   
Total Time = 1:48:12.6     Total Places = 268 
 
10. St Louis Park 
   42  Josie Mosby, 7           20:38.1   
   51  Kaia Myers, 9            21:11.7   
   61  Stephanie Reuter, 12     22:09.7   
   64  Erin Brousseau, 8        22:26.3   
   66  Katie Fredrickson, 11    22:33.5   
   67  Emily Kirchner, 10       22:48.3   
   74  Isabel Kjaer, 9          23:43.8   
Total Time = 1:48:59.3     Total Places = 284 
 
11. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   36  Alice Zieska, 11         20:27.8   
   59  Nora Griffin-Weisner, 10 21:50.8   
   63  Surell Gibson, 9         22:22.7   
   73  Lizzy Smude, 11          23:39.9   
   80  Stephine Sorenson, 10    24:47.2   
   82  Kate Pletcher, 10        25:51.6   
Total Time = 1:53:08.4     Total Places = 311 
 
12. Minneapolis South 
   33  Anna Mulhern, 11         20:10.2   
   70  Isabel Strebe, 12        23:01.6   
   71  Ketura Adam, 12          23:38.8   
   77  Molly Devore, 12         24:03.2   
   78  Emily Mulhern, 9         24:17.3   
   79  Betselet Frauenheim Dan, 924:38.3   
   81  Chloe Persigehl-Flak, 10 25:49.0   
Total Time = 1:55:11.1     Total Places = 329 

 
 
 



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Amanda Mosborg, 12       18:27.8    Edina                 
    2     2  Jaycie Thomsen, 12       18:29.1    Wayzata               
    3     3  Morgan Richter, 9        18:33.0    Edina                 
    4     4  Emily Kompelien, 11      18:45.2    Edina                 
    5     5  Sophie Whicher, 11       18:46.2    Minnetonka            
    6     6  Emily Covert, 10         18:50.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
    7     7  Renae Anderson, 12       18:51.2    Hopkins               
    8     8  Maria Rickman, 10        18:53.4    Edina                 
    9     9  Klecker Elizabeth, 12    18:59.5    Hopkins               
   10    10  Kylie Melz, 9            19:00.6    Minnetonka            
   11    11  Tate Sweeney, 12         19:03.3    Edina                 
   12    12  Malakai Holloway, 11     19:08.4    Eden Prairie          
   13    13  Grace Dickel, 10         19:11.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   14    14  Anna Grote, 12           19:12.9    Eden Prairie          
   15    15  Liesl Paulsen, 9         19:20.1    Eden Prairie          
   16    16  Marla Bailey, 11         19:20.6    Minnetonka            
   17    17  Emma Atkinson, 9         19:22.9    Wayzata               
   18    18  Brooke Young, 11         19:24.8    Wayzata               
   19    19  Chloe Garcia Grafing, 8  19:27.1    Minneapolis Washburn  
   20    20  Annalise Johnson, 8      19:28.7    Minnetonka            
   21    21  Brynn Liabraaten, 12     19:31.9    Edina                 
   22    22  Olivia Orr, 11           19:40.0    Minneapolis Washburn  
   23    23  Elizabeth Halbmaier, 11  19:40.5    Minnetonka            
   24    24  Rhynn Paulsen, 9         19:44.1    Wayzata               
   25    25  Annika Lerdall, 12       19:44.7    Wayzata               
   26    26  Julia Beckman, 10        19:51.2    Wayzata               
   27    27  Renier Tracy, 11         19:53.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   28    28  Samantha Lettenberger, 1219:56.1    Wayzata               
   29    29  Maddie Hannan, 10        19:57.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   30    30  Allison Cottrell, 12     19:59.9    Eden Prairie          
   31    31  Sadie Schreiner, 9       20:00.0    Edina                 
   32    32  Brooke Bratrud, 12       20:08.6    Eden Prairie          
   33    33  Anna Mulhern, 11         20:10.2    Minneapolis South     
   34    34  Nadia English, 10        20:13.0    Eden Prairie          
   35    35  Katy Scott, 9            20:17.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   36    36  Alice Zieska, 11         20:27.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   37    37  Grace Hoelscher, 11      20:29.7    Minnetonka            
   38    38  Anna Kelly, 11           20:31.0    Minneapolis Washburn  
   39    39  Ann Lee, 11              20:35.1    Eden Prairie          
   40    40  Kate LeBlanc, 7          20:36.4    Minnetonka            
   41    41  Nicole Ryden, 10         20:36.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   42    42  Josie Mosby, 7           20:38.1    St Louis Park         
   43    43  Anna Bachmeier, 10       20:38.3    Hopkins               
   44    44  Leah Rudd, 10            20:39.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   45    45  Lily Richmond, 10        20:46.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   46    46  Lucy Anderson, 10        20:47.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   47    47  Theresa Versen, 12       20:48.7    Hopkins               
   48    48  Lucy Avenson, 10         20:50.6    Hopkins               
   49    49  Elizabeth Petersen, 12   20:58.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   50    50  Lauren Krake, 10         21:10.5    Hopkins               
   51    51  Kaia Myers, 9            21:11.7    St Louis Park         
   52    52  Madeline Launstein, 11   21:12.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   53    53  Mia Green, 10            21:13.3    Minneapolis Southwest  
   54    54  Molly McChesney, 10      21:16.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   55    55  Maggie McAlister, 8      21:30.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   56    56  Lauren McDonnell, 12     21:36.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   57    57  Claudia Elsenbast, 12    21:39.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   58        Muriel Ambrus, 10        21:49.5    DeLaSalle             
   59    58  Isabella Libra, 12       21:50.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   60    59  Nora Griffin-Weisner, 10 21:50.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   61    60  Nicole Dorn, 11          22:07.6    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   62    61  Stephanie Reuter, 12     22:09.7    St Louis Park         
   63    62  Grace Pereira, 9         22:17.5    Minneapolis Washburn  
   64    63  Surell Gibson, 9         22:22.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   65    64  Erin Brousseau, 8        22:26.3    St Louis Park         
   66    65  Carlene Neuville, 9      22:32.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   67    66  Katie Fredrickson, 11    22:33.5    St Louis Park         
   68    67  Emily Kirchner, 10       22:48.3    St Louis Park         
   69    68  Meagan Steck, 10         22:55.6    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   70    69  Lily Den Hartog, 11      22:58.4    Hopkins               
   71    70  Isabel Strebe, 12        23:01.6    Minneapolis South     
   72    71  Ketura Adam, 12          23:38.8    Minneapolis South     
   73    72  Sammi Tarnowski, 11      23:39.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   74    73  Lizzy Smude, 11          23:39.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   75    74  Isabel Kjaer, 9          23:43.8    St Louis Park         
   76    75  Margo Heuisler, 9        23:45.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   77    76  Lillian Smith, 12        23:55.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   78    77  Molly Devore, 12         24:03.2    Minneapolis South     
   79    78  Emily Mulhern, 9         24:17.3    Minneapolis South     



   80    79  Betselet Frauenheim Dan, 924:38.3    Minneapolis South     
   81    80  Stephine Sorenson, 10    24:47.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   82    81  Chloe Persigehl-Flak, 10 25:49.0    Minneapolis South     
   83    82  Kate Pletcher, 10        25:51.6    Robbinsdale Cooper    
 


